669
Related InformationFIBER
SENSORS
LASER
SENSORS
PHOTOELECTRIC
SENSORS
MICRO

SD3-A1
ST4
ORDER GUIDE
OPTIONS
Key selector switch
Position
Contact
configuration
Contact block Operator position
Model No. Key removal positionMounting position
(Note) Contact 1 2
Maintained
1 2
(Manual)
90 degree,
2-position
1NO / 1NC
(11)
NO 
SG-D1-2A11
A: All positions
① ②
NC 
2NO / 2NC
(22)
NO 
SG-D1-2A22
NC 
NO 
NC 
1NO / 1NC
(11)
NO 
SG-D1-2B11 B: Left position
Not removable in
right position
① ❷
NC 
2NO / 2NC
(22)
NO 
SG-D1-2B22
NC 
NO 
NC 
1NO / 1NC
(11)
NO 
SG-D1-2C11 C: Right position
Not removable in
left position
❶ ②
NC 
2NO / 2NC
(22)
NO 
SG-D1-2C22
NC 
NO 
NC 
Note:	 Contact blocks are attached as shown below:
Type Model No. Description
Locking ring wrench SG-ET1
Used to tighten the locking ring when
installing the unit onto a panel.
Material: Brass
Weight: approx. 150 g
*	 Tighten the locking ring to a torque of
2.0 N·m.
Locking ring wrench
• SG-ET1
671 Key Selector Switch SG-D1 SERIES
FIBER
SENSORS